
2016 Auburn Baseball

Overall Statistics for Auburn (as of Mar 29, 2019)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 23-33   Home: 19-16   Away: 3-14   Neutral: 1-3   SEC: 8-22

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

 3 Palacios, Joshua  . 3 8 5 34-33 143 34 55 9 4 5 23 87  . 6 0 8 19 2 27 2  . 4 6 3 0 1 12-17 59 7 3  . 9 5 7

10 Grier, Anfernee  . 3 6 6 56-56 238 56 87 8 3 12 41 137  . 5 7 6 32 8 55 2  . 4 5 7 0 0 19-24 126 4 3  . 9 7 7

24 Buentello, Niko  . 3 3 2 54-54 211 41 70 15 1 11 55 120  . 5 6 9 30 7 48 7  . 4 2 8 2 0 0-0 414 29 2  . 9 9 6

23 Ebert, Jordan  . 3 2 5 55-55 237 41 77 13 0 2 31 96  . 4 0 5 17 5 39 9  . 3 7 8 3 0 5-9 99 62 10  . 9 4 2

17 Nulph, Cody  . 2 7 5 51-51 189 26 52 12 1 0 36 66  . 3 4 9 11 2 32 1  . 3 1 4 5 0 1-1 65 128 12  . 9 4 1

 1 Logan, Blake  . 2 7 4 53-48 190 26 52 15 1 2 36 75  . 3 9 5 21 6 32 2  . 3 5 7 4 2 0-1 210 14 2  . 9 9 1

 5 Gray, Melvin  . 2 6 8 43-40 149 29 40 5 2 0 11 49  . 3 2 9 21 10 38 3  . 3 9 2 1 3 12-18 51 93 7  . 9 5 4

19 Burgreen, Jackson  . 2 5 2 44-34 135 29 34 6 1 2 16 48  . 3 5 6 24 3 45 5  . 3 7 2 2 0 0-2 74 5 2  . 9 7 5

 6 Haecker, Damon  . 2 4 8 45-40 145 17 36 4 1 1 21 45  . 3 1 0 23 7 25 4  . 3 7 7 0 0 6-8 45 97 18  . 8 8 8

20 Robert, Daniel  . 2 4 5 29-27 110 18 27 5 0 2 12 38  . 3 4 5 14 4 34 2  . 3 5 2 0 0 4-4 92 10 3  . 9 7 1

43 Deese, Kyler  . 2 2 1 44-40 140 20 31 4 0 0 20 35  . 2 5 0 24 2 15 4  . 3 3 5 4 2 1-2 105 65 13  . 9 2 9

--------------------

22 Craft, Ben  . 3 3 3 5-2 9 1 3 1 0 0 1 4  . 4 4 4 0 0 3 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

 8 Foster, Jonathan  . 2 6 5 18-14 49 5 13 3 0 0 4 16  . 3 2 7 0 4 11 2  . 3 2 1 0 0 0-0 110 10 1  . 9 9 2

15 Shaffer, J.J.  . 2 0 0 16-7 20 2 4 2 0 0 3 6  . 3 0 0 4 2 9 0  . 3 8 5 0 1 1-3 3 0 0 1.000

33 Weisz, Keaton  . 0 0 0 7-3 11 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 3 0  . 0 8 3 0 0 0-0 5 5 2  . 8 3 3

Totals  . 2 9 4 56 1976 346 581 102 14 37 310 822  . 4 1 6 241 62 416 43  . 3 8 4 21 9 61-89 1489 581 85  . 9 6 1

Opponents  . 2 6 9 56 1955 304 525 84 16 42 272 767  . 3 9 2 196 28 397 33  . 3 4 0 21 29 68-86 1473 564 65  . 9 6 9

LOB - Team (490), Opp (436). DPs turned - Team (46), Opp (47). IBB - Team (4), Grier, A. 3, Buentello, N 1, Opp (3). Picked

off - Grier, A. 7, Ebert, J. 3, Haecker, D. 2, Gray, M. 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

32 Mize, Casey  3 . 5 2 2-5 16 7 0 0/0 1 69.0 69 32 27 18 59 11 1 9  . 2 4 9 7 4 0 1 5

34 Braymer, Ben  3 . 5 6 4-4 21 4 0 0/1 0 48.0 36 24 19 20 47 5 0 4  . 2 0 6 5 2 0 1 4

27 Camp, Justin  4 . 4 3 3-5 14 14 1 1/1 0 81.1 86 48 40 27 52 14 3 6  . 2 6 9 4 4 0 3 3

40 Klobosits, Gabe  4 . 7 0 3-5 21 3 0 0/1 0 44.0 54 26 23 19 44 6 2 1  . 3 0 7 5 3 0 2 1

49 Lipscomb, Cole  5 . 1 0 2-5 14 12 1 0/0 0 67.0 76 55 38 18 50 12 5 4  . 2 7 3 10 2 2 5 4

12 Mitchell, Andrew  5 . 4 0 4-4 19 10 0 0/1 1 60.0 70 44 36 31 54 14 3 6  . 2 8 8 8 5 0 2 2

--------------------

18 Campbell, Colton  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.2 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

39 Cardenas, Gordon  2 . 7 0 0-0 17 0 0 0/2 2 26.2 18 9 8 15 17 4 0 2  . 1 8 9 2 0 0 0 0

21 Frazier, Marc  4 . 3 2 0-2 14 0 0 0/1 0 25.0 29 13 12 11 15 8 1 1  . 3 0 2 8 1 0 1 4

28 Sprinkle, Daniel  4 . 7 8 2-1 17 4 0 0/0 0 32.0 30 18 17 14 25 4 0 4  . 2 4 6 2 1 0 1 2

25 Yarbrough, Izaac  5 . 7 9 3-1 18 1 0 0/1 1 28.0 32 19 18 15 23 2 0 3  . 2 9 4 2 3 0 2 3

38 Rodriguez, Octavio  6 . 1 4 0-1 5 1 0 0/0 0 7.1 11 5 5 2 7 2 1 1  . 3 6 7 1 0 0 2 1

20 Robert, Daniel  6 . 7 5 0-0 5 0 0 0/0 0 6.2 9 7 5 4 2 1 0 1  . 3 4 6 0 1 0 1 0

41 Mason, Sam 54.00 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 0.2 5 4 4 1 0 1 0 0  . 8 3 3 0 1 0 0 0

Totals  4 . 5 7 23-33 56 56 2 4/3 5 496.1 525 304 252 196 397 84 16 42  . 2 6 9 54 28 2 21 29

Opponents  5 . 2 4 33-23 56 56 3 3/1 14 491.0 581 346 286 241 416 102 14 37  . 2 9 4 43 62 9 21 9

PB - Team (14), Logan, B. 8, Deese, K. 4, Foster, J. 2, Opp (8). Pickoffs - Team (0), Opp (11). SBA/ATT - Logan, B. (31-38),

Deese, K. (15-22), Foster, J. (18-20), Camp, J. (15-19), Klobosits, G (10-13), Braymer, B. (10-11), Mize, C. (8-10),

Lipscomb, C. (9-10), Sprinkle, D. (6-7), Mitchell, A. (3-4), Craft, B. (4-4), Robert, D. (3-4), Yarbrough (1-3), Frazier, M.

(2-3), Cardenas, G. (1-2).



2016 Auburn Baseball

Overall Statistics for Auburn (as of Mar 29, 2019)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

27 Camp, Justin 22 5 17 0 1.000 0 15 4  . 7 8 9 0 0

12 Mitchell, Andrew 10 6 4 0 1.000 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0

40 Klobosits, Gabe 8 2 6 0 1.000 0 10 3  . 7 6 9 0 0

25 Yarbrough, Izaac 5 3 2 0 1.000 0 1 2  . 3 3 3 0 0

15 Shaffer, J.J. 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

39 Cardenas, Gordon 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

38 Rodriguez, Octavio 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

22 Craft, Ben 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0

24 Buentello, Niko 445 414 29 2  . 9 9 6 34 0 0   - - - 0 0

 8 Foster, Jonathan 121 110 10 1  . 9 9 2 0 18 2  . 9 0 0 2 0

 1 Logan, Blake 226 210 14 2  . 9 9 1 2 31 7  . 8 1 6 8 0

10 Grier, Anfernee 133 126 4 3  . 9 7 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

19 Burgreen, Jackson 81 74 5 2  . 9 7 5 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

20 Robert, Daniel 105 92 10 3  . 9 7 1 5 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0

 3 Palacios, Joshua 69 59 7 3  . 9 5 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 5 Gray, Melvin 151 51 93 7  . 9 5 4 19 0 0   - - - 0 0

23 Ebert, Jordan 171 99 62 10  . 9 4 2 13 0 0   - - - 0 0

17 Nulph, Cody 205 65 128 12  . 9 4 1 21 0 0   - - - 0 0

43 Deese, Kyler 183 105 65 13  . 9 2 9 4 15 7  . 6 8 2 4 0

32 Mize, Casey 13 6 6 1  . 9 2 3 0 8 2  . 8 0 0 0 0

 6 Haecker, Damon 160 45 97 18  . 8 8 8 18 0 0   - - - 0 0

28 Sprinkle, Daniel 7 0 6 1  . 8 5 7 0 6 1  . 8 5 7 0 0

33 Weisz, Keaton 12 5 5 2  . 8 3 3 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

49 Lipscomb, Cole 6 2 3 1  . 8 3 3 1 9 1  . 9 0 0 0 0

21 Frazier, Marc 6 2 3 1  . 8 3 3 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

34 Braymer, Ben 8 1 4 3  . 6 2 5 0 10 1  . 9 0 9 0 0

18 Campbell, Colton 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

41 Mason, Sam 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 2155 1489 581 85  . 9 6 1 46 68 18  . 7 9 1 14 0

Opponents 2102 1473 564 65  . 9 6 9 47 61 28  . 6 8 5 8 0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   1 AB   1.0 AB/Game   2.0 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1% of Games   0.7 IP/Game


